
  

Useless Bay Golf & Country Club 
 

Board Members, Committee Chairs, 

Activity Organizers & Staff 

 

Board of Directors 
Dana Bollinger President   Danab3627@gmail.com 

    

Nathan Ware Vice President  Chair, Greens Committee 

     nathan@rainnetworks.com  

Bill Hamilton Treasurer   Chair, Finance Committee 

     Bill.hamilton722@gmail.com  

Ed Sheets Secretary   ed@edsheets.com   

  

Plato Karafelis Director   Chair, House/Social Committee 

     Plato_karafelis@comcast.net  

Cynthia Merritt Director   Chair, Safety & Recreation Committee 

     Cmerritt54@comcast.net  

Scott Phillips Director   Chair, Membership Committee 

     phillipssc@aol.com  

Dean Olmstead Director   Chair, Golf Committee 

     deanolmstead@msn.com  

Geda Condit Director   Chair, Planning Committee 

     gedacondit@outlook.com  

 

Activity Organizers 
Tom Moore Chair, Men’s Golf Association .............................. 360-221-1721 

Mary Gurry Captain, Women’s 18-Hole Golf Association ....... 206-778-3485 

Rhonda Holle Chair, Ladies 9-Hole Golf Association .................. 406-544-7654 

Andrew Ellis PGA, Head Golf Professional ................................ 360-321-5958 

Brendan Ecklebarger PGA Associate, Assistant Golf Professional ......... 360-321-5958 

David Boivin PGA, Director of Instruction.................................. 360-321-5958 

Liz Tomisser Personal Trainer ..................................................... 360-321-5743 

Jude Kinasewitz Director of Racquet Sports..................................... 203-918-0806 

Dominique Emerson Organizer, Wednesday Night Bridge ..................... 360-929-9100 

Bob Chidsey Organizer, Tuesday Morning Men’s Bridge .......... 360-333-3164 

Cathy Donckers Organizer, American Mahjong .............................. 360-321-2630 

Lael Ross Organizer, Women’s Volunteers ........................... 360-730-7874 

Dean Olmstead Active organizer, Men’s Club Volunteers ............. 206-471-0928 

Randy Enberg Organizer, See it / Fix it Volunteers ...................... 360-579-1948 

Yoga Class Instructor, Steve Marshall ...................................... 425-337-1636 

Aquatic Class (Seasonal)  Instructor, Janice Martinovic ................................. 360-632-2061 
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Clubhouse Staff 
Ted Hawksford General Manager…………… ................................ 360-321-5939 

ted.hawksford@uselessbaygolf.com  

Andrew Ellis Head Pro................................................................. 360-321-5958 

andrew.ellis@uselessbaygolf.com  

Blane Hezel Greens Superintendent ........................................... 360-321-1846 

blane.hezel@uselessbaygolf.com  

Jacque Baldwin Accounting/Member Services ................................ 360-321-9569 

jacque.baldwin@uselessbaygolf.com  

Adam Beuchler Chef……………………………………………….360-321-2629 

adam.beuchler@uselessbaygolf.com  

Cassie Willis Food & Beverage Manager .................................... 360-321-1370 

cassie.willis@uselessbaygolf.com  

Cesar Patino-Eusse Event Coordinator .................................................. 360-321-9563 

cesar@uselessbaygolf.com  

Moira Beck Administrative Assistant .......................................  360-321-1691 

moira.beck@uselessbaygolf.com  

Christina Huffine Receptionist...........................................................  360-321-5143 

christina.huffine@uselessbaygolf.com  

 

Colony Neighborhood Associations 
Colony Neighborhood Association President:  Bob Bagshaw ........... bob.bagshaw@avaliant.com 

Colony Condominium Association Contact:  Michele Lambert............................... 360-320-0935 

Windermere Property Management: Christina Rhoades .......................................... 360-246-4012 
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